
Rates 

Effective: 7/1/2023 

Service  Component Cost  Service Code 
Vocational Assessment  $825.00 150 
Independent Living Assessment  $165.00 160 
Community-Based Work Assessment   $825.00 155 
Community-Based Job Tryout  $193.00 655 
Job Preparation Action Plan 

Level 1: Monthly 
Level 2: Monthly 
Level 3: Monthly 

$220.00 
$275.00 
$550.00 

$1100.00 

555 

Guided Placement Action Plan 
Monthly 

$220.00 
$275.00 

609 

Customized Placement  Job Development/Action Plan 
Placement 

Stabilization 
45 Days Employed 

Extended Support Services Plan 
Successful Closure 

$550.00 
$770.00 
$770.00 
$880.00 
$550.00 

$1430.00 

614 
615 
616 
617 
618 
619 

Job Coaching Per Hour $44.00 575 
Job Coaching SE Per Hour $44.00 576 
Rehabilitation Engineering Minor 

On Site 
Major 

$1100.00 
$2200.00 
$3850.00 

417 

Assistive Technology Initial Assessment 
Basic Functional Assessment 

Comprehensive Functional Assessment 
Basic Training 

Comprehensive Training 
Other  

$220.00 
$880.00 
$1320.00 
$880.00 

$1320.00 
$330.00 

180 
 
 

591 

Orientation and Mobility Training Training Plan 
Per Hour 

$220.00 
$77.00 

594 

Rehabilitation Teaching Training Plan 
Per Hour 

$220.00 
$37.00 

595 

Pre-ETS Empower ME Workshop Rate per student  $385.00 462 
Pre-ETS Paid Summer Work Based 
Learning Experience 

Job Preparation 
Registration & Job Development 

Placement 
Benchmark Tier 1 (40 hours) 
Benchmark Tier 2 (80 hours) 
Benchmark Tier 3 (140 hours) 

Monitoring and Support per hour 
student work 

Successful Completion  
Note: $330 = up to 120 hours or $550 

= 121 hours and above  
 

Job Coaching 
 

$440.00 
$715.00 
$330.00 
$110.00 
$110.00 
$110.00 
$4.50  

$330.00 or 
$550.00 

 
 
 

$44.00 

452 
456 
456 
456 
456 
456 
454 
456 

 
 
 
 

577 

*Rate increase does not include 
negotiated services 

   

IPE Case Coordination Milestone: Referral 
Case Coordination 

 028 
029 

IPE Research: IPE Referral 30%  025 



IPE Research 30% 
IPE/Signed 40% 

026 
027 

Purchasing Support: Referral (30%) 
Purchase Authorized (30%) 

Service or Item Delivered (40%) 

 030 
031 
032 

Comprehensive Blind Skills Training: Training 
Residential 

Household supplies 
Food 

Transportation 
Vocational Assessment 

Other (specify) 
Required enrichment activity fees 

 593 
700 

 
 

800 

Discovery Services                  Discovery Action Plan 
                        Completed 
          Job Development Action Plan 
                      10 Day Fading 
                Discovery Stabilization 
              Discovery Extended Plan 
                Discovery Successful  

 

$100.00 
$1600.00 
$150.00 

$1500.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 

$1000.00 

970 
971 
972 
973 
974 
975 
976 

 


