## Rates

Effective: 7/1/2023

Service	Component	Cost	Service Code
Vocational Assessment		\$825.00	150
Independent Living Assessment		\$165.00	160
Community-Based Work Assessment		\$825.00	155
Community-Based Job Tryout		\$193.00	655
Job Preparation	Action Plan	\$220.00	555
1	Level 1: Monthly	\$275.00	
	Level 2: Monthly	\$550.00	
	Level 3: Monthly	\$1100.00	
Guided Placement	Action Plan	\$220.00	609
	Monthly	\$275.00	
Customized Placement	Job Development/Action Plan	\$550.00	614
Castonialed I lacement	Placement	\$770.00	615
	Stabilization	\$770.00	616
	45 Days Employed	\$880.00	617
	Extended Support Services Plan	\$550.00	618
	Successful Closure	\$1430.00	619
Job Coaching	Per Hour	\$44.00	575
Job Coaching SE	Per Hour	\$44.00	576
Rehabilitation Engineering	Minor	\$1100.00	417
Renaomation Engineering	On Site	\$2200.00	71/
	Major	\$3850.00	
Assistive Technology	Initial Assessment	\$220.00	180
Assistive reciniology	Basic Functional Assessment	\$880.00	100
	Comprehensive Functional Assessment	\$1320.00	
	Basic Training	\$880.00	591
	Comprehensive Training	\$1320.00	371
	Other	\$330.00	
Orientation and Mobility Training	Training Plan	\$220.00	594
Officiation and Woomity Training	Per Hour	\$77.00	374
Rehabilitation Teaching	Training Plan	\$220.00	595
Renaomitation reaching	Per Hour	\$37.00	373
Pre-ETS Empower ME Workshop	Rate per student	\$385.00	462
Pre-ETS Paid Summer Work Based	Job Preparation	\$440.00	452
Learning Experience	Registration & Job Development	\$715.00	456
Learning Experience	Placement	\$330.00	456
	Benchmark Tier 1 (40 hours)	\$110.00	456
	Benchmark Tier 2 (80 hours)	\$110.00	456
	Benchmark Tier 3 (140 hours)	\$110.00	456
	Monitoring and Support per hour	\$4.50	454
	student work	\$330.00 or	456
	Successful Completion	\$550.00	150
	Note: \$330 = up to 120 hours or \$550	ψ550.00	
	= 121 hours and above		
	121 Hours and above		
	Job Coaching	\$44.00	577
*Rate increase does not include			
negotiated services			
IPE Case Coordination Milestone:	Referral		028
	Case Coordination		029
IPE Research:	IPE Referral 30%		025

	IPE Research 30%		026
	IPE/Signed 40%		027
Purchasing Support:	Referral (30%)		030
	Purchase Authorized (30%)		031
	Service or Item Delivered (40%)		032
Comprehensive Blind Skills Training:	Training		593
	Residential		700
	Household supplies		
	Food		
	Transportation		800
	Vocational Assessment		
	Other (specify)		
	Required enrichment activity fees		
Discovery Services	Discovery Action Plan	\$100.00	970
	Completed	\$1600.00	971
	Job Development Action Plan	\$150.00	972
	10 Day Fading	\$1500.00	973
	Discovery Stabilization	\$100.00	974
	Discovery Extended Plan	\$100.00	975
	Discovery Successful	\$1000.00	976
	-		